505413118 04/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5459908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
THOMAS H. JOZEFIAK	03/29/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLYCOLOGIX, LLC
Street Address:	100 CUMMINGS CENTER
Internal Address:	SUITE 451C
City:	BEVERLY
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01915

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	16295073					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)251-3973

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-251-3509

Email: agreen@elmorepatents.com

Correspondent Name: ELMORE PATENT LAW GROUP P.C.

Address Line 1: 484 GROTON ROAD

Address Line 4: WESTFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01886

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4252.3000 US1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DARLENE A. VANSTONE, REG. NO. 35729				
SIGNATURE:	/Darlene A. Vanstone/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2019			

Total Attachments: 2

source=42523000US1FILEDAssignment_00396159#page1.tif source=42523000US1FILEDAssignment_00396159#page2.tif

PATENT 505413118 REEL: 048802 FRAME: 0016

Docket No. 4252,3000 US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thomas H. Jozefiak (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have invented a certain improvement in SULFATED GLYCOSAMINOGLYCAN BIOMATERIALS AS PROTEOGLYCAN MIMICS, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[]	is being exec	cuted on	even	date	herewith	and is	about to	be t	filed in	the	United	States	Paten
	Office;												

[X] was filed on March 7, 2019 as Application No. 16/295,073;

[] was patented under U.S. Patent No. [] on [].

WHEREAS, Glycologix, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), and having a usual place of business at 100 Cummings Center, Suite 451C, Beverly, Massachusetts 01915 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with me;

NOW. THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application and all divisionals, renewals, and continuations thereof, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; ASSIGNOR hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may be filed for said invention in any countries foreign to the United States together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights claimed in or derived from said application or any priority application thereof under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement. ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein:

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby further agree for myself and my executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, ASSIGNOR, together with the ASSIGNEE, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignment Serial No. 16/295,073 Thomas H. Jozefiak Title: Sulfated Glycosaminoglycan Biomaterials as Proteoglycan Mimics Docket No. 4252,3000 US1

IN IESTI	MONY WHEREOF, If the ASSIGNOR, have duly executed this Assignment.
Inventor_	79 Date MARCH 29, 2019
	Thomas H. Josefiak
Address_	27 CLOVER STREET
	BELMONT, MA 0247R
Print Witness Nar	ne <u>Fynna Marsh</u>
Address <u>173</u>	Fellsway W. Med Ford, MA 02155
Signature a	n Misse
- Washington	
Print Witness Nar	ne Brennan Fournier
Address 1 M	1855: mack Plaza Voit 203, Lowell, MA, 01852
Signature	Bern Timis

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, on behalf of and duly authorized by the ASSIGNEE, have executed this Assignment.

GLYCOLOGIX, LLC

× 3 ·

Name:

20243

FOUNDER

CSO

(Please return all pages)

RECORDED: 04/05/2019

PATENT REEL: 048802 FRAME: 0018